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Re: Seneca County
~ Caliber Auto Transfer of Ohio, Inc.
‘NTNC Water System
PWS ID # 7448712

October 26, 2007

- Mr. Thomas Huffman, Manager
Caliber Auto Transfer of Ohio, Inc.
3101 N. Township Road 47 -

- Fostoria, Ohio 44830

Subject: - Notice of Violation -
" Failure to Sample Drinking Water as Requrred for Total Collforms

Caliber Auto Transfer public water system is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC), Rule 3745-81-21 for failure to comply with the coliform monitoring fequirements:
Monitoring Period: L July-Sepfembér, 2007
Required Coliform Sampling: 1 Routine Sample from the Distribution System

- Sample Results Submitted:  No Distribution Sample
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ctloﬁgs”"”reqmred ‘asia resu!t of th;ﬁﬁbo" violation

Step 1 | Within 30 days issue public notice of the violation in accordance wrch OAC,
Rule 3745-81-32 by the following methods: . -

1. CohtinUoué posting, mail, or other direct delivery; and
2. If necessary, the system must also use any other method
reasonabchalculated to reach all persons

Step 2 | Within 10 days of completing Step 1 above, fill out the attached venﬂcatlon
form and send it along with a.copy of the public notification issued to the
1 Ohio EPA, Northwest District Office.
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If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3101.

Sincerely,

Bew Aoitl

Ben Smith
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Enclosures: Drinking Water Notice
Public Notice Instructions and Verification Form

pc:  Kevin Hosler
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Seneca County Health Department
(DDAGW-NWDO




